
Solar	  Rota)on	  Effects	  on	  CHAMP	  Neutral	  and	  Plasma	  Densi)es	  

50	  m/s	  

Characterize	  the	  solar	  radia/on	  influence	  on	  the	  ionospheric	  neutral	  and	  electron	  densi/es	  during	  different	  phases	  of	  the	  solar	  cycle	  
	  	  
Science	  ques.ons:	  	  
1.  To	  what	  degree	  is	  solar	  EUV	  radia.on	  reflected	  in	  the	  ionospheric	  neutral	  and	  plasma	  densi.es?	  

•  Is	  solar	  rota.on	  evident	  in	  neutral/plasma	  densi.es?	  
•  Does	  neutral/plasma	  density	  correlate	  well	  with	  F10.7	  and	  neutral	  density?	  	  
•  Is	  this	  correla.on	  strongly	  dependent	  on	  the	  phase	  of	  the	  solar	  cycle?	  

2.  What	  is	  the	  best	  proxy	  to	  describe	  the	  absorp.on	  of	  solar	  EUV	  radia.on	  in	  the	  ionosphere?	  	  
•  What	  solar	  wavelengths	  describe	  beMer	  neutral	  and	  plasma	  density	  variability?	  
•  Are	  there	  EUV	  irradiances	  showing	  a	  beMer	  correla.on	  than	  the	  F10.7?	  	  	  

1. OBJECTIVE 
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3. CORRELATION DURING SOLAR MAXIMUM 

We	  gained	  a	  be:er	  understanding	  of	  the	  influence	  of	  solar	  radia/on	  in	  neutral/electron	  density	  variability	  at	  300-‐400	  Km	  and	  the	  
processes	  driving	  satellite	  drag	  variability	  

	  
a.  The	  phase	  of	  the	  solar	  cycle	  highly	  influence	  the	  best	  proxy	  for	  neutral	  density	  variability	  (F10.7	  at	  solar	  max	  and	  Ap	  at	  solar	  min)	  

b.  Far	  Ultra	  Violet	  (FUV)	  radia.on	  seems	  more	  representa.ve	  of	  solar	  energy	  input	  in	  the	  300-‐400	  Km	  region	  –	  especially	  133.5	  nm	  

•  CHAMP	  neutral	  and	  plasma	  densi.es	  
	  -‐Orbit:	  87.3°	  
	  -‐Mean	  Height:	  400	  Km	  (2002)	  –	  350	  Km	  (2007)	  
	  -‐Precession	  rate:	  ~	  1.3°/day	  (24	  hrs.	  in	  264	  days)	  

•  Ap	  as	  proxy	  for	  geomagne.c	  ac.vity,	  F10.7	  and	  TIMED-‐SEE	  irradiances	  as	  proxy	  of	  solar	  radia.on	  	  
•  Years	  analyzed:	  2002/2003	  (solar	  max)	  and	  2006/2007	  (solar	  min)	  
•  Time	  domain	  –	  correla.on	  of	  “mean”	  residuals	  (27-‐day	  means	  shi_ed	  one	  day	  at	  the	  .me	  are	  subtracted	  from	  raw	  data	  and	  a	  5-‐day	  running	  

mean	  is	  applied,	  similarly	  to	  Forbes	  et	  al.,	  [2006])	  
•  Frequency	  domain	  –	  FFT	  and	  Morlet	  wavelet	  

2003	  

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
−200

−150

−100

−50

0

50

100

150

Time (Days in 2002)

M
ea

n 
Re

si
du

al
 (P

er
ce

nt
)

 Density*10 and F107 residuals

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
−1

−0.5

0

0.5

1

Time (Days in 2002)

Pe
ar

so
n 

Co
rre

la
tio

n 
Co

ef
fic

ie
nt

Ap	  

Ndens	  

Ap	  
F10.7	  

2007	  

GASPERINI ET AL.: SOLAR ROTATION ON NEUTRAL AND PLASMA DENSITIES X - 19

!" #" $" $" #" !"
!"

#"

$"

$"

#"

!"

%&'()*+,-.&/'(01

%
&'
()
*+
,-2
$"
34

56+00&7-8,90-:97-;""#-9:-<&*07+,-.&/'(01-+/)-2$"34

 

 

!" #" " #" !" $"
!"

#"

"

#"

!"

$"

%&'()*+,-.&/'(01

23
+,
&)
-%
&'
()
*+
,-4
5

23+00&6-7,80-986-!/) :+,9-89-!"";-89-<&*06+,-.&/'(01-+/)-45

 

 

!"# $"#

Figure 3. Correlation scatter plot between neutral density and F10.7 for 2003 (a) and between

neutral density and Ap for the second part of 2007 (b). The Ap residuals are scaled by a factor

of 10.
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Figure 3. Correlation scatter plot between neutral density and F10.7 for 2003 (a) and between

neutral density and Ap for the second part of 2007 (b). The Ap residuals are scaled by a factor

of 10.

D R A F T February 11, 2014, 4:17pm D R A F T

2002	  

2008	  

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
−1

−0.8

−0.6

−0.4

−0.2

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

Time (Days in 2008)

Pe
ar

so
n C

or
re

lat
ion

 C
oe

ffi
cie

nt

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
−150

−100

−50

0

50

100

150

Time (Days in 2007)

Pe
rc

en
t v

ar
iat

io
n

−50 −30 −10 10 30 50
−50

−30

−10

10

30

50

Residual Dens

R
ss

id
ua

l F
10

.7

−50 −30 −10 10 30 50
−50

−30

−10

10

30

50

Residual density

Re
si

du
al

 A
p

 

 

Fig	  1.	  On	  the	  top	  panel:	  .me	  series	  for	  2002	  of	  mean	  residuals	  (percent)	  of	  neutral	  density	  (green	  line),	  F10.7	  
(red	   line)	   and	   Ap	   (blue	   line).	   On	   the	   boMom	   panel	  moving	   Pearson	   correla.on	   coefficient	   during	   2003	   of	  
neutral	  density	  with	  F10.7	  (red	  line)	  and	  Ap	  (blue	  line).	  	  

F10.7	  

Fig	  5.	  Similarly	  to	  Figure	  1,	  but	  for	  2007	  at	  solar	  minimum.	  	  

Fig	  9.	  Periodograms	  (a)	  and	  wavelets	  (b)	  during	  2003	  for	  neutral	  density,	  electron	  density,	  F10.7,	  E1335,	  and	  Ap.	  	  

a.	   b.	   a.	   b.	  
Fig	  10.	  Similalry	  to	  Figure	  9,	  but	  for	  2007.	  

Fig	  4.	  Similarly	  to	  Figure	  1,	  but	  for	  2003.	  Tbl	   1.	   Pearson	   correla.on	   coefficients	  
between	   neutral/plasma	   densi.es	   and	  
solar/geomagne.c	  indices	  for	  2002.	  

Fig	  3.	  Similarly	  to	  Figure	  1,	  but	  for	  2003.	  	  

Fig	  7.	  Similarly	  to	  Figure	  1,	  but	  for	  2008	  at	  solar	  minimum.	  	  

Fig	  2.	  Correla.on	  scaMer	  plot	  between	  neutral	  
density	  and	  F10.7	  for	  2002.	  

Fig	  8.	  Similarly	  to	  Figure	  8,	  but	  for	  2008.	  

Tbl	  2.	  Similarly	  to	  Table	  1,	  but	  for	  2003.	  

•  Good	  correla.on	  is	  found	  between	  solar	  proxies	  (F10.7	  and	  TIMED-‐SEE	  irradiances)	  and	  neutral	  densi.es	  at	  solar	  maximum	  (Table	  1	  and	  2).	  

•  Figure	  1	  and	  2	  (3	  and	  4)	  show	  significant	  correla.on	  between	  F10.7	  and	  neutral	  density	  for	  2002	  (2003)	  during	  solar	  maximum.	  The	  correla.on	  
drops	  during	  parts	  of	  the	  year	  due	  to	  decreased	  solar	  radia.on	  variability.	  Ap	  is	  for	  the	  most	  part	  uncorrelated	  to	  neutral	  density.	  

•  The	  boMom	  panel	  in	  Figure	  1	  and	  3	  shows	  Pearson	  correla.on	  coefficients	  higher	  than	  0.75	  for	  most	  of	  the	  year,	  this	  means	  that	  over	  56%	  in	  
neutral	  density	  variability	  is	  captured	  by	  F10.7.	  	  

•  No	  significant	  correla.on	  is	  found	  between	  any	  solar	  or	  geomagne.c	  proxy	  and	  electron	  densi.es	  (Table	  1	  and	  2).	  

•  As	  shown	  in	  Figure	  5	  and	  6	  (7	  and	  8),	  F10.7	  and	  neutral	  density	  are	  quite	  uncorrelated	  during	  2007	  (2008)	  at	  solar	  minimum.	  	  

•  We	  no.ce	  good	   correla.on	  with	  Ap	   (coefficients	   ranging	   from	  0.7	   to	  0.95	   for	  most	  of	   the	   years),	   indica.ng	   that	   geomagne.c	  effects	   are	  
domina.ng	  (see	  Table	  3	  and	  4).	  

•  Drops	  in	  correla.on	  with	  Ap	  correspond	  to	  jumps	  in	  correla.on	  with	  F10.7,	  their	  source	  is	  s.ll	  being	  inves.gated.	  

5. PERIODOGRAMS AND WAVELETS 

Corr	  Coeff	   N	  Density	   E	  Density	  
F10.7	   0.875	   0.549	  
0.1-‐7	   0.790	   0.464	  
27-‐34	   0.866	   0.563	  
30.4	   0.859	   0.535	  
33.5	   0.822	   0.511	  
36.8	   0.686	   0.442	  
121.5	   0.830	   0.584	  
133.5	   0.882	   0.583	  
145-‐165	   0.846	   0.588	  
Ap	   0.056	   0.099	  

Corr	  Coeff	   N	  Density	   E	  Density	  
F10.7	   -‐0.463	   -‐0.490	  
0.1-‐7	   -‐0.499	   -‐0.417	  
27-‐34	   -‐0.419	   -‐0.241	  
30.4	   -‐0.346	   -‐0.305	  
33.5	   -‐0.419	   -‐0.152	  
36.8	   -‐0.224	   -‐0.133	  
121.5	   0.500	   0.522	  
133.5	   -‐0.419	   -‐0.508	  
145-‐165	   0.280	   0.254	  
Ap	   0.581	   0.099	  

Corr	  Coeff	   N	  Density	   E	  Density	  
F10.7	   0.626	   0.570	  
0.1-‐7	   -‐0.086	   -‐0.022	  
27-‐34	   0.567	   0.163	  
30.4	   0.533	   0.144	  
33.5	   0.385	   0.168	  
36.8	   0.528	   0.123	  
121.5	   0.590	   0.118	  
133.5	   0.580	   0.147	  
145-‐165	   0.566	   0.059	  
Ap	   0.111	   -‐0.209	  

Corr	  Coeff	   N	  Density	   E	  Density	  
F10.7	   -‐0.425	   0.474	  
0.1-‐7	   0.163	   -‐0.233	  
27-‐34	   0.163	   -‐0.234	  
30.4	   0.163	   -‐0.234	  
33.5	   0.164	   -‐0.234	  
36.8	   0.164	   -‐0.234	  
121.5	   0.157	   -‐0.238	  
133.5	   0.164	   -‐0.234	  
145-‐165	   0.162	   -‐0.237	  
Ap	   0.539	   0.015	  

Ap	  

Ndens	  

Ap	  
F10.7	  

F10.7	  

Tbl	  3.	  Similarly	  to	  Table	  1,	  but	  for	  2007.	   Tbl	  4.	  Similarly	  to	  Table	  1,	  but	  for	  2008.	  Fig	  6.	  Correla.on	  scaMer	  plot	  between	  neutral	  
density	  and	  Ap	  for	  2007.	  The	  Ap	  residuals	  are	  
scaled	  by	  a	  factor	  of	  10.	  	  

2003	  -‐	  Solar	  Max	   2007	  -‐	  Solar	  Min	  
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•  The	  periodograms	  and	  wavelets	   for	  2003	  and	  2007	  are	  shown	   in	  Figure	  9	  and	  Figure	  10	  respec.vely.	  Results	  consistent	  with	  the	  previous	  
ones	  are	   found.	  For	  2003	  we	  no.ce	   the	  27-‐day	  peak	   in	  F10.7,	  present	   the	  neutral	  density	  as	  well.	  For	  2007	  we	  observe	   the	  many	  similar	  
structures	  between	  Ap	  and	  neutral	  density.	  


